
PROGRAM FOR Date Site Event
Audi FIS Ski World Cup 09.01.24 Wengen DH TRA 1

Name of the event Gender Country
Speed Event

AUDI FIS World Cup M SUI

Place Time
Radios Train station 1st floor
Reserved Trains Jury & Coaches Teams Service
Dep. Wengen 7:46 8:46/9:00 10:46
Arr. Wengernalp 8:00 9:00/9:17

Dep. Allmend
11:07/11:37
12:07/12:37

Arr. Wengerenalp
11:15/11:45
12:15/12:45 11:00

All Public Trains: Watch www.sbb.ch
Jury inspection At the DH start (all coaches/nation) 9:30
Warm-up and training area From 9:15 - 10:15 (Contact T. Stauffer SUI)
Doctors’ meeting Finish House Ground floor 10:15
Video recording No recording for the 1st training

Inspection (one) 1-30 + 500 pts
>33

10:30 - 12:00
10:40 - 12:10

Entry for racers closed 10:50
Photographers in place 12:00
Entry for all closed 12:30
Coaches in place 12:35
POV Camera Number 1 Interval 12:45
Forerunners Number 4 Interval 1 min 15’’ 12:52
Start time first racer 13:00

Start intervals 1-5: 2 min
From bib 6: 1 min 15’’

TV breaks Preparation break TBC

Yellow zones /
flags

Places Back to start
1st After Russijump Start from flag position
2nd Hundschopf Start from flag position
3rd Langentreien Start from flag position
4th Seilersboden Start from flag position
5th Österreicherloch Start from flag position

Data analysis Intermediate times 5 Speed measurements 3
Team hospitality Bottom of Wixi Lift 8:45
Liaison coaches C. Schwaiger (GER) P. Anderson (NOR)
Course setter H. Trinkl (FIS)
Athletes’ representative M. Casse (ITA) A. Cameron (CAN)

Athletes Date Place Time
Tv bib presentation -
Public bib draw -
Press conference -
Official awards ceremony -

Next team captains’ meeting 09.01.24 Wengen - Kino 17:00
Next public bib draw SG 11.01.24 World Cup Village 18:15
Next course setter SG 12.01.24 F. Scheiber (USA)

Post Inspection Interview Location Regular Mixed Zone
Miscellaneous:
Longines Transponder mandatory
Media inspection: 10:20 - 11:15

http://www.sbb.ch

